502970976 09/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3017575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH CHAPPELL	11/17/2004
BRYAN GREENHAGEN	11/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	A144 ASTECC BUILDING
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40506-0286

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14121245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE Address Line 2: 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33322.00208.US24/208D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=208 - Executed Chappel and Greenhagen to University of Kentucky Research Foundation Assignment#page1.tif

source=208 - Executed Chappel and Greenhagen to University of Kentucky Research Foundation

Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0441 502970976

PATENT

source=208 - Executed Chappel and Greenhagen to University of Kentucky Research Foundation Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joesph Chappell, a citizen of the United States, residing at University of Kentucky, Plant Science Building, 1405 Veterans Drive, Lexington, KY 40546, and Bryan Greenhagen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 462 Stratford Drive, Lexington, KY 40503, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are the inventors of a certain invention titled "Novel Sesquiterpene Synthase Gene and Protein" for which a US Patent Application was filed on July 26, 2004, and designated Serial Number 10/899,356 and

WHEREAS, The University of Kentucky Research Foundation, a corporation of the State of Kentucky and having an address of A144 ASTeCC Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0286, U.S.A., herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and we hereby authorize and

PATENT REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0443 request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any subsequent Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Lexington, Kentucky this <u>17</u> day of <u>Wav.</u>, 2004.

Name: Joesph Chappell

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF Toyette)

SS

On this 17 day of Mey, 2004, before me, Jarrh Chappett, Notary Public, personally appeared Joesph Chappell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF MOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

PATENT

REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0444

By:	
STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF Jette) ss On this 17 day of 1000, 2004, before me public, personally appeared Bryan Greenhagen, personally known to basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon acted, executed the instrument.	is subscribed to the within his authorized capacity, and
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC (Seal) Eyp. 6/29/07	

WITNESS my hand at Lexington, Kentucky this 17 day of 10 day of 10 day.

PATENT REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 09/10/2014